DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/28/2022 FORM APPROVED

OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(V2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		OMB	OMB NO. 0938-03	
F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				TE SURVEY MPLETED	
	34G076	B. WING			С	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E STREET HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 ROSE STREET W	1 0	4/21/2022	
0.000			ASHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	II D RE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
INITIAL COMMENTS		W 000	Correction: All staff will be in son to	od and	6/7/2022	
Intake #NC00187108 STAFF TREATMENT OF CLIENTS CFR(s): 483.420(d)(1) The facility must develop and implement written policies and procedures that prohibit mistreatment, neglect or abuse of the client. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interviews, the facility failed to assure its policies and procedures that prohibit abuse and neglect were implemented to assure client safety for 1 of 11 clients (#6). The finding is: Review of internal incident reports on 4/21/22 revealed an incident report dated 2/9/22 that indicated client #6 was being taken to bed from the shower and staff noticed a small bruise of unknown origin similar to a black even on the		W 149	retrained on completing hourly safe wellness checks when residents ar time or in bed including documenta checks and where needed, inciden and review of the approved Abuse Exploitation policy update. Prevention:The Abuse, Neglect, Ex Policy will be revised to state: "In the that a resident is physically aggress towards another resident and they a roommates, they will be separated immediately and remain separated situation can be reviewed by the interdisciplinary team. The interdisciteam must communicate about the within 48 hours and make a plan to the needs of both residents while en the safety of all residents in the facilincident, meeting notes, and actions will all be documented in the electron	ety and ee on down ation of t reports Neglect ploitation ee event sive are until the plinary event best meet suring tty. The taken	6/7/2022	
ncident report indicated and report concerns to a recident report dated 2/1 ritnessed client #10 hit decause the client was caview of the incident repoved client #10's belong they could keep an eyeview of the incident report and require any medical nor discomfort noted. Cident report dated 2/18 aff walked past client #6 e client was bleeding from the country of th	staff will monitor area dursing. Review of internal 2/22 indicated that staff client #6 in the face coughing. Continued cort indicated two staff regings to the dining room we on them. Further cort indicated client #6 cal treatment, no signs of Review of internal 8/22 indicated that as 6's bedroom they noticed om scratches of the side of their face, aright eye, cheek, and		Monitoring: The QIDP will ensure the documentation, monitoring and resol each event as needed. DHSR - Mental Head MAY 1 1 2022	ution of	,	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L INITIAL COMMENTS Intake #NC00187108 STAFF TREATMENT (CFR(s): 483.420(d)(1) The facility must developolicies and procedure mistreatment, neglect of the facility failed to assure that prohibit abuse and mplemented to assure that prohibit abuse and mplemented to assure clients (#6). The finding Review of internal incide evealed an incident reproducated client #6 was less that prohibit abuse and mplemented to assure clients (#6). The finding Review of internal incident reproducated client #6 was less that prohibit abuse and mplemented to assure clients (#6). The finding revealed an incident reproducated client #6 was less that prohibit abuse and mplemented to assure clients (#6). The finding revealed an incident reproducated client #10 hit devices the client was client #10 hit devices the client was client #10 hit devices of the incident report dated 2/18 aff walked past client #6 client was bleeding for known origin to the right client was bleeding for known origi	AGOTE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS Intake #NC00187108 STAFF TREATMENT OF CLIENTS CFR(s): 483.420(d)(1) The facility must develop and implement written policies and procedures that prohibit mistreatment, neglect or abuse of the client. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interviews, the facility failed to assure its policies and procedures that prohibit abuse and neglect were mplemented to assure client safety for 1 of 11 clients (#6). The finding is: Review of internal incident reports on 4/21/22 evealed an incident report dated 2/9/22 that indicated client #6 was being taken to bed from the shower and staff noticed a small bruise of inknown origin similar to a black eye on the lient's left eye. Continued review of the internal incident report indicated staff will monitor area and report concerns to nursing. Review of internal incident report indicated staff will monitor area and report concerns to nursing. Review of internal incident report indicated that staff intensed client #10 hit client #6 in the face because the client was coughing. Continued eview of the incident report indicated two staff intensed client #10's belongings to the dining room to they could keep an eye on them. Further view of the incident report indicated client #6 d not require any medical treatment, no signs of ain or discomfort noted. Review of internal cident report dated 2/18/22 indicated that as aff walked past client #6's bedroom they noticed be client was bleeding from scratches of known origin to the right side of their face, cluding the corner of the right eye, cheek, and	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS W 149 INITIAL COMMENTS W 149 INITIAL COMMENTS W 149 Intake #NC00187108 STAFF TREATMENT OF CLIENTS CFR(s): 483.420(d)(1) The facility must develop and implement written policies and procedures that prohibit mistreatment, neglect or abuse of the client. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interviews, the facility failed to assure its policies and procedures that prohibit abuse and neglect were mplemented to assure client safety for 1 of 11 Stients (#6). The finding is: Review of internal incident reports on 4/21/22 evealed an incident report dated 2/9/22 that indicated client #6 was being taken to bed from the shower and staff noticed a small bruise of inknown origin similar to a black eye on the lient's left eye. Continued review of the internal incident report dated 2/12/22 indicated that staff itnessed client #10 hit client #6 in the face eveause the client was coughing. Continued eview of the incident report indicated two staff oved client #10 hit client #6 in the face eveause the client was coughing. Continued eview of the incident report indicated that staff itnessed client #10 hit client #6 in the face eveause the client was coughing. Continued eview of the incident report indicated that staff itnessed client #10 hit client #6 in the face eveause the client was coughing. Continued eview of the incident report indicated that as aff walked past client #6's bedroom they noticed e client was bleeding from scratches of known origin to the right side of their face, studing the corner of the right eye, cheek and	A BUILDING 34G076 8 WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS Intake #NC00187108 STAFF TREATMENT OF CLIENTS CFR(s): 483.420(d)(1) The facility must develop and implement written policies and procedures that prohibit mistreatment, neglect or abuse of the client. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interviews, the reactify and the complementation assure its policies and procedures that prohibit abuse and neglect were implemented to assure its policies and procedures that prohibit abuse and neglect were mplemented to assure its policies and procedures that prohibit abuse and neglect were implemented to assure its policies and procedures that prohibit abuse and neglect were implemented to assure its policies and procedures that prohibit abuse and staff noticed as series to assure its policies and procedures that prohibit abuse and neglect were implemented to assure its policies and procedures that prohibit abuse and neglect were implemented to assure its policies and procedures that prohibit abuse and neglect were implemented to assure its policies and procedures that prohibit abuse and neglect were implemented to assure its policies and procedures that prohibit abuse and neglect were implemented to assure its policies and procedures that prohibit abuse and neglect were implemented to assure its policies and procedures that prohibit abuse and neglect were implemented to assure its policies and procedures that a resident is physically aggress towards another resident and they are new and report on the Apren and report indicated two the internal cident report dated 2/19/22 indicated that staff threspect of the properties of the indicated view of the indicated view of the internal cident report dated 2/19/22 indicated that saff walked	A SULDING A SHEET ADORESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 1 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS W 149 Correction: All staff will be in serviced and retrained on completing hourly safety and wellness checks when residents are on down wellness checks when residents and retrained on completing bourly safety and wellness checks when residents are on the province of the safety and residents are on the province of the safety of all residents are deviced by safety and wellness checks when resi	

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/28/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION			(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G076		B. WNG			С			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		D. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (CODE	04/21/2022			
IWC-ROSE STREET HOME				1 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	JODE			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COME	(X5) PLETION PATE	
	t t c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	indicated staff determine the scratches as client roommates and no one that time. Further revier indicated staff redirected room and client #6's we treated with triple antibilinternal incident report 10:45 PM that staff obsunknown origin above of bed check. Continued report indicated that state struck in the face. Further report indicated that the treated the wound at the treated the wound at the transporting client #6 to additional treatment. Review of internal record IRIS dated 2/28/22 compassurance director (QAI revealed client #6 is diagnosticated that the treated the wound at the transporting client #6 is diagnosticated that the treated the wound at the transporting client #6 is diagnosticated that the transporting client #6 is diagnosticated client #6 is diagnosticated client #6 is diagnosticated that the treated the wound another report indicated that the treated the wound at the transporting client #6 is diagnosticated client #6 is diagnosticated that the treated the properties and another report indicated that the treated the wound at the transporting client #6 is diagnosticated that the transporting client #6 is diagnosticated that the transporting client #6 is diagnosticated that the treated the wound at the transporting client #6 is diagnosticated that the transporting client #6 is diagnosticated that the transporting client #6 is diagnosticated that the treated the wound at the transporting client #6 is diagnosticated that the treated the wound at the transporting client #6 is diagnosticated that the treated the treated that the treated the treated that the treate	med client #10 perpetrated #6 and client #10 are else was in the room at w of the incident report ed client #10 to the activity bunds were cleaned and iotic ointment. Review of dated 2/24/22 revealed at erved a laceration of client #6's left eye during a eview of the incident of determined client was the review of the incident of facility nurse on duty of facility prior to the emergency room for the emergency	W	149			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/28/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G076 B. WING			С		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IWC-ROSE STREET HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
I control of the cont	revealed an ISP dated for client #10 revealed (BSP) dated 2/4/22. R revealed target behaviors and to improduce the continued review of the behaviors of concern to beds, throws things, at others, leaves safe are areas with little safety at takes things from other activities which benefit always preferred short-Review of the facility at exploitation policies and indicated the definition in which the staff do not responsibilities that in the safety, or well-being of further refers to the failly spontaneously in any site adversely affect the heat of a consumer." Continuated and exploitation indicated "inadequate step and exploitation in the facility confirmed that client #6 is example of neglect. Interview with the facility with evealed that client #6 wifter 3 or more hours of ervice due to needing to otherwiew with the facility collow-up appointment for	a behavior support plan eview of client #10's BSP ors to reduce maladaptive ove social functioning skills. e 2/4/22 BSP revealed or include: gets into others tempts to quiet noisy as and travels to unsafe awareness, push others, s, and disengages with him long-term but are not term. Suse, neglect and disprocedures on 4/21/22 of neglect as "any situation tearry out duties or urn affect the health, a consumer. Neglect are of staff to act tuation that might lith, safety, or well-being led review of the abuse, policies and procedures upervision" as one In rurse on 4/21/22 was transported to the ceration above eye. The facility nurse as returned to the facility waiting at the ER without ube feeding. Further nurse confirmed a riclient #6 was 1:00 PM for assessment	W 149				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/28/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 34G076 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IWC-ROSE STREET HOME		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G076					
		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
f	Interview with the fadisabilities profession revealed client #10 in 1/5/22. Continued in revealed the interdist informed that client is being aggressive to behavioral issues profession further interview with is non-ambulatory are another wing/room in the 2/24/22 incident is ambulatory. Based on record revision 2/12/22 and 2/18/20 clients to reside in the facility's neglect to tak from subsequent injurial 1/5/20 incident injurial 1/5/20 incident in the facility's neglect to tak from subsequent injurial 1/5/20 incident injurial 1/5/20 incide	acility qualified intellectual conal (QIDP) on 4/21/22 moved to the facility on atterview with the QIDP aciplinary team was initially #10 did not have a history of others and did not see many for to the February incidents. In the QIDP revealed client #6 and client #10 was moved to a the facility immediately after with a roommate that is ews and interviews, the att client #10 injured client #6 as yet continued to allow the exame bedroom. The ace steps to protect client #6 by from client #10 led to a 22, which required client #6	W 149				